18000013376

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	1
(Adı	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)
	🗍 WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	e)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Onl	ý
	DEC 27 201	Ĵ
	. (



t

12/19/18--01013--002 **/8. (5

THE PARTS OF 2018 DEC 19 AMII: OF بر ۲ ۳ ۳ ۳ ۳

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: LX Ministries, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :



NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

:

ARTICLE	I NAME f the corporation shall be II PRINCIPAL OFFICE					
	Principal <u>street</u> address:			Mailing address, if different is:		
3	79 Putnam Lane				<u></u>	
L	ake Mary, FL 3274	6			D BI D	
ARTICLE The purpose	III PURPOSE e for which the corporation is or	ganized is: S	ee attachr	nent.	61 33	
	·					
					-:-	
		1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			nanner in which th	e directors are elected and appointed:		
	<i>IV <u>MANNER OF ELEC</u>:</i> d in the bylaws.	T TON The r	nanner in which th	e directors are elected and appointed:		
	d in the bylaws.			e directors are elected and appointed:		
As state	d in the bylaws.	S AND/OR D	IRECTORS			
As state <u>ARTICLE</u> Name and T	d in the bylaws.	<u>s AND/OR D</u> rman/Directo	IRECTORS	John Kedesh, Secretary/Director		
As states <u>ARTICLE</u> Name and T	d in the bylaws. V INITIAL OFFICERS Title: Steven S. French, Chair	S AND/OR D rman/Directo	IRECTORS		_	
As stated <u>ARTICLE</u> Name and T Address	d in the bylaws. V INITIAL OFFICERS Title: Steven S. French, Chair 379 Putnam Lar Lake Mary, FL 3	s AND/OR D rman/Directo 1e 32746	IRECTORS IT Name and Titl Address:	John Kedesh, Secretary/Director 3 Valley View Court Newton, NJ 07860		
As states <u>ARTICLE</u> Name and T Address Name and T	d in the bylaws. V INITIAL OFFICERS Title: Steven S. French, Chair 379 Putnam Lar Lake Mary, FL 3	s AND/OR D rman/Directo 1e 32746 urer/Directo	IRECTORS T Name and Title Address: T Name and Title	John Kedesh, Secretary/Director 3 Valley View Court		
	d in the bylaws. v INITIAL OFFICERS Title: Steven S. French, Chain 379 Putnam Lar Lake Mary, FL 3 Title: Donald Currie, Treasu	s AND/OR D rman/Directo 1e 32746 urer/Director	IRECTORS IT Name and Title Address:	John Kedesh, Secretary/Director 3 Valley View Court Newton. NJ 07860 R. Douglas Holliday, Director		
As state ARTICLE Name and T Address Name and T Address	d in the bylaws.	s AND/OR D rman/Directo 1e 32746 urer/Director	IRECTORS INAME and Title Address: Address: Address: Address:	John Kedesh, Secretary/Director 3 Valley View Court Newton. NJ 07860 R. Douglas Holliday, Director 367 Putnam Lane Lake Mary, FL 32746		
As states ARTICLE Name and T Address Name and T Address Name and T	d in the bylaws. v INITIAL OFFICERS Steven S. French, Chair 379 Putnam Lar Lake Mary, FL 3 ittle: Donald Currie, Treasu 3873 W. Stillman	s AND/OR D rman/Directo 1e 32746 urer/Director	IRECTORS INAME and Title Address: Address: Address: Address:	John Kedesh, Secretary/Director 3 Valley View Court Newton, NJ 07860 R. Douglas Holliday, Director 367 Putnam Lane		
As state ARTICLE Name and T Address Name and T Address	d in the bylaws.	s AND/OR D rman/Directo 1e 32746 urer/Director	IRECTORS INAME and Title Address: Address: Address: Address:	John Kedesh, Secretary/Director 3 Valley View Court Newton. NJ 07860 R. Douglas Holliday, Director 367 Putnam Lane Lake Mary, FL 32746		

Name and Title:_		_ Name and Title:
Address		_ Address:
_		
Name and Title:	<u> </u>	Name and Title:
Address		Address:
-	<u> </u>	
_		
ARTICLE VI The name and Fi	REGISTERED AGENT	entable) of the registered agent is:
Name:	Steven S. French	chance of the registered agent is.
	379 Putnam Lane	
Address:	Lake Mary, FL 32746	- <u></u>
	·····	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR	
	Idress of the Incorporator is: Steven S. French	
Name:	379 Putnam Lane	
Address:	Lake Mary, FL 32746	
	Lake Wary, TL 32/40	
Taving been nan	ned as registered agent to accept service	of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in th
ertificate, 1 am fi	amiliar with and accept the oppointment a	as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity
	Sering Fin =	12/7/2018
	Required Signature of Registered	d Agent Date
ubmit this docu the Department	iment and affirm that the facts dated here t of State constitutes which degree folony	ein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a docume as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
	Attott fail	(1
	Required Signature of Incor	rporator 12/7/2018

· .

.

L^x Ministries, Inc. Articles of Incorporation Attachment

ARTICLE III – PURPOSE

L^x Ministries. Inc. is established to multiply the global impact and influence of Christian leaders and pastors throughout their organizations and communities.

The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as an exempt organization under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

ARTICLE VIII- SUPPLEMENTAL PROVISIONS

No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall consist of the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in, any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

ARTICLE IX- DISSOLUTION

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person.

Upon dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or state or local government for public purpose. Any such asset not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purpose or to such organization or organizations as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

ARTICLE X- EFFECTIVE DATE

These Articles of Incorporation shall be effective January 1, 2019.